## WILSHIRE LAW FIRM, PLC

3055 Wilshire Blvd, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90010 Tel: (213) 381-9988 Fax: (213) 381-9989 wilshirelawfirm.com



Colin M. Jones, Esq. A. Ilyas Akbari, Esq. Gail Richardson, Esq. Justin F. Marquez, Esq. Robert Dart, Esq. Jon Teller, Esq. Sutton A. Shapiro, Esq. Daniel B. Miller, Esq. Hazel Chang, Esq Daniel DeSantis, Esq. Tae Kim, Esq. Peter Cho, Esq. Gregory Stuck, Esq. Nicol Hajjar, Esq. Thiago Coelho, Esq. Erik Harper, Esq. Johnny Ogata, Esq.

May 11, 2021

## SENT VIA U.S. MAIL

Walmart, Inc. 702 Southwest 8th Street Bentonville, Arkansas 72716

Alameda County District Attorney's Office 1225 Fallon Street, Suite 900 Oakland, CA 94612 Office of the Attorney General P.O. Box 70550 Oakland, CA 94612

Alameda County Counsel 1221 Oak Street, Suite 450 Oakland, CA 94612

Re: Walmart, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern and to Public Prosecutors:

This correspondence shall serve as notice that Wilshire Law Group withdraws its Prop 65 notices regarding Walmart, Inc. at this time.

Sincerely,

Cinela A

Cinela Aziz, Esq.

cc: Thiago Coelho, Esq.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, K. Elizabeth Maddison, am over the age of 18 and not a party to this case. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occurred. My business is at 3055 Wilshire Boulevard, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, California 90010.

On the date shown above, I served the foregoing:

Notice of withdrawal of Prop 65 notices regarding Walmart, Inc.

on the alleged violator listed below via First Class Mail through the United States Postal Service by placing a true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the entity listed below and providing such envelope to a United States Postal Service Representative:

Walmart, Inc. 702 Southwest 8th Street Bentonville, Arkansas 72716

Alameda County District Attorney's Office 1225 Fallon Street, Suite 900 Oakland, CA 94612 Office of the Attorney General P.O. Box 70550 Oakland, CA 94612

Alameda County Counsel 1221 Oak Street, Suite 450 Oakland, CA 94612

I declare under penalty of perjury that under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on May 11, 2021, at Los Angeles, California.

/s/ K. Elizabeth Maddison K. Elizabeth Maddison